OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NW, DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

The following Judicial Officers of DJS(Civil) posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi are hereby detained to hear & dispose of Urgent Matters/Application under the Delhi Rent Control Act 1958 during the period mentioned against there names in the Winter Vacations 2024:-

S.No	Name of the Judicial Officers	Period of Duty
1	Ms. Priyanka Rajpoot, SCJ/RC	26.12.2024 to 28.12.2024
2	Ms. Mansi Malik, ACJ/CCJ/ARC	30.12.2024 to 31.12.2024

Notes:

- 1. The Cours shall permit hybrid/Video Conferencing hearing, as per VC guidelines issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
- 3. The Court shall remain open from 10 AM to 5 PM.
- 4. The Judicial Officers shall be entitled to avail compensatory leave in English Calender year 2025 in lieu of actual duties performed by them.
- 5. The Judicial Officers shall be assisted by their own Court Staff and such staff shall be entitled to avail compensatory leave in the year 2025 in lieu of the duty actually performed during Winter Vacation 2024.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge, NW
Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No.F2(9)/Judl/NW/RC/2024/39968-40033

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 3.Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, North, East, New Delhi, South-West, South, North-East, Sourt-East, Shahdara & West Districts.
- 4. The Officer Incharge, Pool Car Section, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The concerned Judicial Officers, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi.
- 6.All the Branch Incharges, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Chief Public Prosecutor (N/W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini/Patiala House/Tis Hazari/ Karkardooma/ Dwarka/ Saket Court Complex, Rouse Avenue Court Complex Delhi.
- 9. The Personal office of the undersigned.
- 10. The Reader to the undersigned.
- 11...Notice Board (through Care Taking Branch), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Web-Site Committee (English/ Hindi), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Branch Incharge, R & I Branch for uploading on Layers.

Dated 19th December 2024

A.12.3034

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West)
Rohini Courts, Delhi.